
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999.
 

 Processed Sat Oct 10 01:52:16 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150905_235250__dat00.bin

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -10216
 
 mx: 5254
 
 µ: -7.8
 
 σ: 17.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11810
 
 mx: 14585
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 59.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9676
 
 mx: 7809
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 47.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999.  Part 47/147
 

 Processed Sat Oct 10 01:52:37 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150905_235250__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -10216
 
 mx: 5254
 
 µ: -7.8
 
 σ: 61.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11810
 
 mx: 14585
 
 µ: -14.5
 
 σ: 160.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9676
 
 mx: 7809
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 97.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999.  Part 140/147
 

 Processed Sat Oct 10 01:52:38 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150905_235250__dat00.bin

     

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2940
 
 mx: 1273
 
 µ: -7.8
 
 σ: 26.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8306
 
 mx: 6891
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 107.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1918
 
 mx: 1073
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 38.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999.  Part 93/147
 

 Processed Sat Oct 10 01:52:39 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150905_235250__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2275
 
 mx: 1471
 
 µ: -7.8
 
 σ: 29.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7944
 
 mx: 5484
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 105.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3688
 
 mx: 2462
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 64.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999.  Part 38/147
 

 Processed Sat Oct 10 01:52:40 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150905_235250__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2521
 
 mx: 2010
 
 µ: -7.7
 
 σ: 31.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6162
 
 mx: 7436
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 104.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2226
 
 mx: 3543
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 57.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999.  Part 53/147
 

 Processed Sat Oct 10 01:52:42 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150905_235250__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1251
 
 mx: 1474
 
 µ: -7.7
 
 σ: 23.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -362
 
 mx: 299
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 53.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4740
 
 mx: 5810
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 82.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999.  Part 97/147
 

 Processed Sat Oct 10 01:52:43 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150905_235250__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

96.0 96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

96.0 96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1122
 
 mx: 1419
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 22.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5384
 
 mx: 5084
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 84.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2499
 
 mx: 1741
 
 µ: -16.9
 
 σ: 49.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999.  Part 134/147
 

 Processed Sat Oct 10 01:52:44 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150905_235250__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1227
 
 mx: 1325
 
 µ: -7.8
 
 σ: 20.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -416
 
 mx: 446
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 55.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4950
 
 mx: 4105
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 68.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999.  Part 24/147
 

 Processed Sat Oct 10 01:52:45 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150905_235250__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1190
 
 mx: 763
 
 µ: -7.8
 
 σ: 20.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4538
 
 mx: 3594
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 73.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2054
 
 mx: 1490
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 50.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999.  Part 95/147
 

 Processed Sat Oct 10 01:52:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150905_235250__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1115
 
 mx: 598
 
 µ: -7.8
 
 σ: 20.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4487
 
 mx: 3304
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 73.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2784
 
 mx: 3905
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 60.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999.  Part 15/147
 

 Processed Sat Oct 10 01:52:47 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150905_235250__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-05T23:52:51.688.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -74
 
 mx: 53
 
 µ: -7.7
 
 σ: 15.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -279
 
 mx: 296
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 53.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -342
 
 mx: 355
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 36.9


